	4	11-15-04
PA	TENTS ONLY 11-24-2004	PATENTS ONLY
		OR PATENTS
	Ple. 103000	ment or copy thereof.
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest. 102889091	me and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
ı		0
	Cole A. Cumpton	Name: Schreiber Foods, Inc.
	Kenny D. Raymond	Internal Address:
		Street Address: 1621 Main Street City: Green Bay
ı		State/Zip: Wisconsin 54307-9010
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State/Zip: Wisconsin 54307-9010 0000
	☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
		☐ Yes ☒ No
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:	
	☐ Change of Name	Other:
	Coourity Agracment D Margar	
	Security Agreement Merger	
	Execution Date: October 25, 2004	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s).	
5.	()	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	
	October 25	
١.	Date	
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
ĺ		
ì		
	Additional numbers atta	
5.		6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
ļ	concerning document should be mailed:	7 Total (co. (27 CED 2 44))
l	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>
ļ f	CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.
İ	(312)321-4200	23-1925
,		8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any
		overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
İ		
9.	Statement and signature.	
] -	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	copy of the original document.	
		Land to the second seco
	0 1 000 1 (00 005)	11/15/04
	Gustavo Siller, Jr. (32,305)	nature Date
	Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date
ii	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 4
<u> </u>		

11/23/2004 ECOOPER 00000113 2921,7277

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016003 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cole A. Cumpton and Kenny D. Raymond, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled SLICED RECTANGULAR BLOCK OF MATERIAL HAVING TWO OBLIQUE CUTS, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, SCHREIBER FOODS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of WISCONSIN, having a place of business at 1621 MAIN STREET, POST OFFICE BOX 19010, GREEN BAY, WISCONSIN 54307 - 9010, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any

PATENT REEL: 016003 FRAME: 0327 interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Name	Signature	Date
COLE A. CUMPTON	Cole A Cumpton	16-25-04
KENNY D. RAYMOND	Kenneth D. Raymond	10-250

STATE OF) ss.
COUNTY) ss.
OF Idening
I, Kenda L'Plumles, a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Cole A. Cumpton, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he
signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 25 day of October, 2004.
Kinda L. Dumler Notary Public
(SEAL)
LINDA L. PLUMLEE Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned in Henry County My Commission Expires June 30,2007
STATE OF) Missoni) ss.
COUNTY
of Theney
I, Acnda L. Plunk, a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kenny D. Raymond, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he
signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this of <u>(Octaber</u> , 2004.
Anda L. Plumler Notary Public
My Commission Expires: LINDA L. PLUMLEE Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned in Henry County
My Commission Expires June 30,2007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cole A. Cumpton and Kenny D. Raymond, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled SLICED RECTANGULAR BLOCK OF MATERIAL HAVING TWO OBLIQUE CUTS, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, SCHREIBER FOODS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of WISCONSIN, having a place of business at 1621 MAIN STREET, POST OFFICE BOX 19010, GREEN BAY, WISCONSIN 54307 - 9010, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any

PATENT REEL: 016003 FRAME: 0330 interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Name	Signature	Date
COLE A. CUMPTON	Cole A Cumpion	16-25-04
KENNY D. RAYMOND	Thenneth D. Raymond	10-250

STATE OF)

Mussouri) ss
COUNTY)
OF Jdenu

County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Cole A. Cumpton, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntaparent the uses and purposes therein set forth.

- 2 -

REEL: 016003 FRAME: 0331

interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Name	Signature	Date
COLE A. CUMPTON	Cole A Cumpton	10-25-04
KENNY D. RAYMOND	Kenneth D. Raymond	10-250

STATE OF Mussonii) ss. COUNTY) OF ydening
I, School Plumbo, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Cole A. Cumpton, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 35 day of October, 2004.
(SEAL)
My Commission Expires: LINDA L. PLUMLEE Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned in Henry County My Commission Expires June 30,2007
STATE OF Missoini) ss. COUNTY, OF Denry
I, Anda L. Dunk, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kenny D. Raymond, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 55 of October , 2004.
Anda & Plumle, Notary Public
My Commission Expires: LINDA L. PLUMLEE Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned in Henry County My Commission Expires June 30,2007

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 016003 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 11/15/2004